APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

JSS PUBLIC SCHOOL
2131869
60788

A-104A, SECTOR-61, DADRI, NOIDA, GAUTAM
BUDH NAGAR,, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR,
UTTAR PRADESH - 201301

NAINA SINGH
M.A., B.ED.
jsspsnoida@gmail.com

01204569966

https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Affiliation-
Copy-issued-by-CBSE.pdf

https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Society-
Registration-Certificate.pdf

https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/NOC-
issued-by-State-govt.pdf

https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Recognition-
Certificate-under-RTE-Act.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Building-
Safety-Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Self-
Certification-submitted-by-the-School.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Water-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES Health-Sanitation-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Fee-

Structure-of-the-School.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Annual-

Academic-Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/List-of-
(SMC) SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/List-of-PTA-
members.pdf




5

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 112 112

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1

2025 62 62

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

100.00

100.00

Year-Result.pdf

https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Last-Three-

NAINA SINGH

88

13

30

34

1:1.5

VAISHALI SHARMA

RIYA GUPTA

SINCE LAST THREE YEARS
SCHOOL HAS ACHIEVED 100
PERCENTAGE PASS RESULTS

SINCE LAST THREE YEARS
SCHOOL HAS ACHIEVED 100
PERCENTAGE PASS RESULTS



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ  13579.42
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 66 & 53
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 932
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 45
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 102

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pmwZ5t8Qswo
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 NAINA SINGH PRINCIPAL MABED
2 SHYLAJA M.H. TGT M SC B ED
3 SAVITA PANT PRT GRADUATION
4 GITANJALI CHAWLA PRT B.COM

5 RAJNEESH KUMAR OTHER 12

6 SHRUTI RAMDEV TGT M.SC

7 VIBHA SIKRI TGT MCA

8 JANMEET KAUR PGT MA

9 ANU SINGH PRT BA

10 PIALI GOSWAMI PRT MBA

11 TANVINDER KAUR OTHER M.COM

12 HARSHITA SHARMA TGT M.COM

13 ESHA CHAKRABORTY TGT M.SC



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

RIAARORA

PRIYETA

NABANITA GOSWAMI

MEENAKSHI YADAV

BHARTI

MONICA DEWAN

RANPAL SINGH

PALLAVI DAS

RIYA GUPTA

MUKESH MALHOTRA

NEESHU SINGH

GAUTAM SHARMA

DIVYABHATT

ANJALI CHAUDHARY

SHALINI SAHAY

SUCHITRA CHATTERJEE

SWARNAMANI JHA

SHEKH PARVEZ ABULHASAN

VEDANT SARKAR

VAISHALI SHARMA

NAMITA PANDA

NEETU GOSAIN

RUCHI POKHRIYAL

MANOJ KUMAR

VIDUSHI SHARMA

BINDESHWAR

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

PGT

M.SC
B.SCBED
MABED
M.SC

M.A.

B.SC

12

B.COM
MA IN PSYCHOLOGY
M.A.
M.COM
M.COM
M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.ADIPLOMA WITH
CLASSICAL VOCAL

B.PE

B COM M ED (SPECIAL
EDUCATION)

Graduation
M.A

M.A ,B.Ed

B SC MPED
MPED

M SC B ED



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

GEETA SHARMA
Anjulika Rajput
RAVINA DESHAWAL
NEENA KANDOI GUPTA
PRATIBHA TRIPATHI
SHWETA PATHAK
ARCHANA VERMA
SHASHI MAHRA
RAKHI SONI
SANGYA TYAGI
RENU BAJPAI

KAVITA SINGH

SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI

MONISHA SRIVASTAVA

HARSH

SONIATYAGI

GAURAV SHARMA

S. DEEPA

SMITHA SASIDHARAN

ASMA BHARDWAJ

SANJU DHINGRA

CHARU ARORA

RICHA SHARMA

SHIVLEE SRIVASTAVA

KIRAN KUMAR

ASHAATTRI

PRAKRITI JAISWAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M SC B ED

MA

MAB ED

MCA

MA M ED

MAB ED

M SC B ED

MAB ED

MABED

M.A

MAB ED

MABED

MABED

M. SC B. ED

MA

M. SC M.PHIL

MAB PED

M Sc B Ed

MAB Ed

B Sc B Ed

M Sc B Ed

MAB Ed

BAM Ed

MAB Ed

M BAB Ed

MA

M COM NTT



67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

RENU SINHA

MADHU BANSAL

JINCY JOSE

KIRTIDUTT MEHTA

RIA FOTEDAR

NIVEDITA RANA

REETA JOSHI

Chitra UPreti

IPSITA B HARDAR

RADHIKA

JYOTI SHARMA

SHILPA RAJOTIA

NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH

POOJA MATHUR

VIJAYA LAKSHMI

MAMTA SHARMA

KRISHAN NANDNI SHARMA

SHALINI BAGHEL

CHINKI

INDU BALA SINGH

NASREEN AHMED

ANANYA CHANDRA

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M C ADIPLOMA IN S/W
M.A

B.ED

MA.B.ED

M. Sc.

BA

M. Sc. B.Ed

MCA

B.A,Diploma in Music
M.A

MASTER DEGREE
BFA DIPLOMA
BABPED
deghree

MASTER DEGREE
M COM B ED
MABED

M SC B ED

B COMB ED
MABED

BABED

M.COM



