APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	JSS PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131869
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60788
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	A-104A, SECTOR-61, DADRI, NOIDA, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR,, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH - 201301
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NAINA SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	jsspsnoida@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01204569966

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Affiliation- Copy-issued-by-CBSE.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Society- Registration-Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/NOC-issued-by-State-govt.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Recognition- Certificate-under-RTE-Act.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Building- Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Self- Certification-submitted-by-the-School.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Water- Health-Sanitation-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Fee- Structure-of-the-School.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Annual-Academic-Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/List-of-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/List-of-PTA-members.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.jsspsn.edu.in/documents/Last-Three- Year-Result.pdf	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NAINA SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	88
	PGT	13
	TGT	30
	PRT	34
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	VAISHALI SHARMA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	RIYA GUPTA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	112	112	100.00	SINCE LAST THREE YEARS SCHOOL HAS ACHIEVED 100 PERCENTAGE PASS RESULTS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	62	62	100.00	SINCE LAST THREE YEARS SCHOOL HAS ACHIEVED 100 PERCENTAGE PASS RESULTS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13579.42
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	66 & 53
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 932
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	45
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	102
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pmwZ5t8Qswo

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NAINA SINGH	PRINCIPAL	MABED
2	SHYLAJA M.H.	TGT	M SC B ED
3	SAVITA PANT	PRT	GRADUATION
4	GITANJALI CHAWLA	PRT	B.COM
5	RAJNEESH KUMAR	OTHER	12
6	SHRUTI RAMDEV	TGT	M.SC
7	VIBHA SIKRI	TGT	MCA
8	JANMEET KAUR	PGT	MA
9	ANU SINGH	PRT	ВА
10	PIALI GOSWAMI	PRT	MBA
11	TANVINDER KAUR	OTHER	M.COM
12	HARSHITA SHARMA	TGT	M.COM
13	ESHA CHAKRABORTY	TGT	M.SC

14	RIA ARORA	TGT	M.SC
15	PRIYETA	PRT	B.SC B ED
16	NABANITA GOSWAMI	PRT	MABED
17	MEENAKSHI YADAV	PRT	M.SC
18	BHARTI	TGT	M.A.
19	MONICA DEWAN	PRT	B.SC
20	RANPAL SINGH	OTHER	12
21	PALLAVI DAS	PRT	B.COM
22	RIYA GUPTA	PGT	MA IN PSYCHOLOGY
23	MUKESH MALHOTRA	PGT	M.A.
24	NEESHU SINGH	PGT	M.COM
25	GAUTAM SHARMA	PGT	M.COM
26	DIVYA BHATT	TGT	M.A.
27	ANJALI CHAUDHARY	TGT	M.A.
28	SHALINI SAHAY	PGT	M.A.
29	SUCHITRA CHATTERJEE	PRT	M.A.
30	SWARNAMANI JHA	TGT	M.A.
31	SHEKH PARVEZ ABULHASAN	PRT	B.A DIPLOMA WITH CLASSICAL VOCAL
32	VEDANT SARKAR	OTHER	B.PE
33	VAISHALI SHARMA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B COM M ED (SPECIAL EDUCATION)
34	NAMITA PANDA	PRT	Graduation
35	NEETU GOSAIN	TGT	M.A
36	RUCHI POKHRIYAL	TGT	M.A ,B.Ed
37	MANOJ KUMAR	PET	B SC MPED
38	VIDUSHI SHARMA	PET	MPED
39	BINDESHWAR	PGT	M SC B ED

40	GEETA SHARMA	TGT	M SC B ED
41	Anjulika Rajput	TGT	MA
42	RAVINA DESHAWAL	PRT	MA B ED
43	NEENA KANDOI GUPTA	PRT	MCA
44	PRATIBHA TRIPATHI	PRT	MA M ED
45	SHWETA PATHAK	PRT	MA B ED
46	ARCHANA VERMA	PRT	M SC B ED
47	SHASHI MAHRA	PRT	MA B ED
48	RAKHI SONI	TGT	MABED
49	SANGYA TYAGI	TGT	M.A
50	RENU BAJPAI	PGT	MABED
51	KAVITA SINGH	PGT	MABED
52	SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI	PGT	MABED
53	MONISHA SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M. SC B. ED
54	HARSH	TGT	MA
55	SONIA TYAGI	PGT	M. SC M.PHIL
56	GAURAV SHARMA	PET	M A B PED
57	S. DEEPA	TGT	M Sc B Ed
58	SMITHA SASIDHARAN	TGT	M A B Ed
59	ASMA BHARDWAJ	TGT	B Sc B Ed
60	SANJU DHINGRA	PRT	M Sc B Ed
61	CHARU ARORA	TGT	M A B Ed
62	RICHA SHARMA	TGT	B A M Ed
63	SHIVLEE SRIVASTAVA	PRT	M A B Ed
64	KIRAN KUMAR	PRT	M B A B Ed
65	ASHA ATTRI	PRT	MA
66	PRAKRITI JAISWAL	PRT	M COM NTT

67	RENU SINHA	PGT	M C A DIPLOMA IN S/W
68	MADHU BANSAL	TGT	M.A
69	JINCY JOSE	PRT	B.ED
70	KIRTI DUTT MEHTA	TGT	MA.B.ED
71	RIA FOTEDAR	TGT	M. Sc.
72	NIVEDITA RANA	NTT	ВА
73	REETA JOSHI	TGT	M. Sc. B.Ed
74	Chitra UPreti	TGT	MCA
75	IPSITA B HARDAR	PRT	B.A,Diploma in Music
76	RADHIKA	TGT	M.A
77	JYOTI SHARMA	PRT	MASTER DEGREE
78	SHILPA RAJOTIA	PRT	BFA DIPLOMA
79	NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH	PTI	BABPED
80	POOJA MATHUR	PRT	deghree
81	VIJAYA LAKSHMI	PRT	MASTER DEGREE
82	MAMTA SHARMA	TGT	M COM B ED
83	KRISHAN NANDNI SHARMA	TGT	MABED
84	SHALINI BAGHEL	TGT	M SC B ED
85	CHINKI	PRT	B COM B ED
86	INDU BALA SINGH	PRT	MABED
87	NASREEN AHMED	PRT	BABED
88	ANANYA CHANDRA	PRT	M.COM